
.... 
t. 

--

• 

• 

CA-23 

IUBLIC UrILITIES a::t-MISSIC« OF '!HE S'I'Am OF CALIFOI~'lIA 

<Xl-HlSSlat IUJIJSYi« & m·!PLIANCZ DIVISlat 
Water utilities BtClIidl 

RESOIJJrIat }l). W-3503 
July 18, 1990 

B~§9!dlT!9H 

(Rm. 101-3503) (;(;(jilIY WATER <Xl1PMri (~). ()R[Et 
MJrn)RIznn A GENEFAL RA'IE INCru'ASE IRXlJCI}J3 

$63,839 OR 10. 1 t AOOITIctlAL ANNUAL REVrnUE. 

01C, by draft advice letter aocepted by the water utilities Branch (Branch) on 
July 25, 1989 reqJeSted authority under section VI of General Order 96-A atd 
section 454 of the I\lblic utilities Cede to increase revenues for water 
service 'oj $104,600 or 17.8%. OK! estirrates that 1990 gross reveme of 
$587,920 at present rates wculd increase to $692,520 at prq:osed. rates to 
prOOuce a rate of return on rate base of 10.75%. CWC presently serves 
awroxiJrate1y 2,725 IOOterro c:ust:croors am 8 private fire protection services 
within portions of the cities of Artesia, Eellfl~, ~, aid NoNalk in 
los Arqeles cnmty. 

'!he present rates becalre effective Ma.rch 4, 1985 p.u-suant to Resolution No. 
W-3232 dated February 21, 1985 which authorized a general rate i.ncrease of 
$139,150 or 35.6% • 

'!he Brardl JMde an in::iepen:ient analysis of ~'s SlIlIm3rY of eanU.rgs. 
Afpen:lix A show's ewe's an:l the Branch's estimated SlIltt!\3rY of eanU.rgs at 
present, requested, arrl adcpted rates for test year 1990. Afpen:lix A also 
sh<::1,.,'S differences in revenue, expenses ard rate h:ise. 

'!he differen::es in estimates for operatirq reven.JeS are in IOOtered revenue ani 
private fire protection revenle. 

'!he Branch's estimates of uwatered reven.leS at present an:} prq:osed. rates are 
higher than CWC's. ~tered revenues are estinaUd usirq both nurrber of 
alStarers ani consunption per custarer. '!he Brardl's estiIrate of a higher 
n.nre.er of aJStaners is based on actual recorded J'llnTbers ",nich were not 
available ""hen me prepared its estimate. 

'!he Branch's estimate of water <XlOSlntption per 0JSt.a00r per lOOIlth of 204.2 ~f 
(one ~f is EqJal to 100 OJbic feet) is higher than CWC's corre.spordi.rq 
estiJrate of 186.0 eef. CWC's estirrate of water oonsunption was hlsed on a 
han:l dra\o,n curve. 'lhis methcd gave very little oonsideration to the last five 
years recorded oonsunption ",hlch ran:;ed fran 20-6.2 to 214. 6 ~f. sJ..nce the 
Branch/s estiIlates are ba.sOO on a 10l¥J tenn Jlllltiple regression analysis, it 
believes that its estirates of water consurrption are IrOre representative of 
water ~ion e>p:!ct.ed. in the test year. 

'Ihe Branch's esthrate of private fire protection service revente is hi~ 
than ~, s. 'Ihe Branch's estimate of private tim protection custaners is 
h3sed on the latest recorded data \o\h!ch was not available to ewe ~ it 
prepared its estirM.tes • 

-1-



, 
,-

• 

• 

• 

~lution No. W-)'50) 

'Ihe differen:::es in estwtes for q:-.eratirq expenses are in p.n:dlas€d water, 
IMterials, o:::ntract ~rk, transportation, other plant maint:.enaN:::e, 
\.ID:X)llectibles, office services ani rent, i.nsu.ran:::::e, ad valora:t taxes, payroll 
taxes, other taxes, ani ira:ce taxes • 

'!he B:rarrll's estimate for p.n:dlas€d ft'ater expense is higher than O«:'s. '!he 
differen:::es are due to Brardl's estifilte of higher water consurrption aM 
higher nm-ber of C:llsta:'el'S, as eJq>la:iN2d previcusly. 

'!he Brarrll's estiIrate for materials expense is lc,..'e!" than ~'s. ~ 
imdvertently ~ltrled certain lOOter replacer.:ent expenses in this acocm\t. 
'!he Branch corrected this by reIrOIi.rq the rreter replacerrent expenses fran 
ma.terials expense ani inclWin::.J the san:e am::m\t for the test year in plant-in­
service itars. '!he Brarrll's estimate is based on the average of the last 
three years recorded figures escalated for inflation and C\.lStcroor qro;.th. 'lhe 
escalation factors US€d by the Branch for this an:l other aa:::amts were those 
~ed by the Mvisory Branch of camdssion M/isory ard Oxpliance 
Division. 

'!he Brardl's estirrate for contract wrk is lower than aK:'s. OYC's es"tlirate 
is b3sed on a five-year inflation adjusted average lo.hlch inclu::led an 
abnormally high arramt in 1985 reconled data. 'fl1e Brardl's estinate is b3sed 
on the average of tr.e last three year recorded figures adjusted for inflation 
an1 custarer gru...th. '!be Branch believes that its three year average is m:>re 
representative of contract work expense expected in the test year. 

'!he Branch's estimate for transportation expense is lC1wr.'er than aK:'s. ~'s 
estiJrate is ba.saj on a fcor-year average escalated by an arbitrary 5% 
inflation factor. 'Ihis average covered nine vehicles rut the Brandl's 
investigation revealed that fcur vehicles ft"ere used for non-utility p..ttposes 
in a related bJ.siness. After reviewi.rq ~, s c:perations, the Branch bel ieves 
five vehicles are reasonable for this utility, arxl based its estimate on the 
p:>rtion of the recordoo figures attril:otable to these fiVe vehicles. ~ 
Brardl then escalated these fi~ by aw1yirq its alStarer gr<:1.vtb factors. 
ave personnel have stated that only five vehicles are used in the utility's 
day-to-dayoperation. 

'lhe Branch's estwte for other plant maintenance expense is 1<1w'er than CWC's. 
ave's estimate ~l\Xled aIOCIWlts for parkin:j violations, capitalized items, an:i 
construction work in prcqress. '!he Branch's estimate reflect adjustments for 
itars ",ruch were inproperly inclwed in this. acccm1t. 

'!he Brandl's estimate of the uncollectibles rate is lcwer than ~'s. CWC's 
estimate is based on the five-year average recorded rate. '!he Branch's 
estimate is based on the three-year average recorded rate as bein;y 1OOl.'e 
representative of ave's present alSt.arer profile an:l inpl:QVed collection 
practices. 

'}he Branch's estimate of office services ani rentals e>:pense is lC1to'er than 
QoK:'s. OK:'s estimate is based on by awlyirq a 5% escalation factor to the 
1988 rE'COrded am::unt. 'Ihe Branch's estimate Is based on the average of the 
last three-year recorded data, adju.ste:l for inflation an:! a.astaoor growth. 
'Ihis aoc:x::mlt represents rent paid by ewe to the utility's <h'OO.r for offi~, 
warehcose, ani construction yard. 

'}he Branch's estilnate for insurance ~ is l~ than <.We's. 'lhe 
difference between ax: ard the Brarx;:h is di.rectl.y related to the n..nrber of 

-2-



j-

• 

• 

• 

~rtation vehicles ~-tmatoo, as rentiooed earlier, urrle..r transportation 
e>:pense. 

'lhe Brarrll's estimate of ad valonn taxes is lor..'er than ~/S. 'Ihe diff~ 
is due to diff~ in estinated assesse:l values ",:tuch \XU"e derived fI'ttl net 
plant estinates. ~ ani Brarrl\ used the sarr.e o:::trpOSite assessrrent rate. 

'!he Brard1' s estirrate of payroll taxes is lCMeX than ~/S. '!he Brardl's 
estimates are baSEd on the latest payroll tax rates ....nich were n:>t available 
to OK: at the tire it prepared its estimate. 

'lhe Bran::h's estirrat.e for other taxes is IC1Ker than LWC's. 'lhese taxes 
in:::lu:3e city Franchise taxes ani are carp.tted as a pero->Jltage of total 
reYenleS. 'Ihe main reason for the differen:::es between tM Branch's ani a«::'s 
esti..t!ates is due to the differen:es in revenIeS (di soJSSed earlier). 

Both (WC's ani the Brard\' s incx:re tax estimte reflects the rurrent rates 
w-rler the Federal 'fa)( Reform Act of 1986 an:1 the oorre.sp:xxii.rq state rates for 
1990. 'Ihe only differences are in reverue ani expense estimates. 

'Ihe diffe~ in rate rose between ~ an::i the Branc:h are due to differences 
in average utility plant am wrJdrq cash. 

'Ihe Br'aJrll1 s esti.1!la.te of average utUity plant is lower than ~'s. '!he 
Brardl JMde the follOil~ three adjustIralts: 

(1) rarovoo $33,230 for p.u:dlase of a tuildirxI lot for an office. At 
present, ewe rents space for an office whldl the Brarrlt oonsiders 
reasonable for this utility. 

(2) ad:led $8,550 for the p.u:dlase of ~ used vehicles in 1989, ard 
(3) rerovoo $19,569 for the ret1.ranents of vehicles ",tUch are no l~ 

used. 

'D1e Bra.nch's estiIrate of depreciation resa:ve is lcwer than ~/S. As 
r.rentiooed ab::we, urde.r plant, the Bra!rl\'s retirerrent of vehicles has resulted 
in differences in depreciation rese:rve. 

'Ihe Bran:::h used the re,.t sinplifiEd methed of calcu1atin:.J a work.irq cash 
allCManCe adcpted by the carm.ission on January 27, 1989 to estimate its 
~rJd..rg cash estirre.te. ~ used the older, Oltdated method to calculate 
work.irq cash. 

me's draft advice letter reqJ.esta:l rates ",hich it estimated wculd prcdUce a 
return on rate base of 10.75% in 1990. '!he Brardl's recarmen:led surrrnary of 
eam.i.rqs wculd prcduce a rate of return of 11.00% at the Bran:::h' s recxmren:led 
rates. 'Ibis 11.00% rate of return is tha high point of the 10.50% to 11.00\ 
starrlard rate of return rarqe reo:::IrIOOlrle UJ the Finance Branch of. the 
O:mnission h:Nisory ani CoJpliance Division for SlMll 100% eq.dty financed 
utilities. 

~ was infoI'1!led of the Branch's difterin) views of t'eVenleS, expenses, rate 
base, an::l rate of return ard has stated that it accepts the Branch's 
estiIMt.es. 

A ootioe of the prcposed rate increase ard plblic meeti.n;J was mailed to each 
a.lS1:aOOr on IJecerrbttr 1, 1989. 'lW letters protest~ the tMgnib.rle of tM 
prcposed rate increase wa-e received. On ():cerrbe.r 14, 1989, a branch erqineer 
ani ~'s ~t personnel were available at a designated place for a 

-3-



... 

• 

• 

• 

p.lbl Ie t"Je.etirq in the setVice area to ans--.. >er custa:er cpestions aM explain 
the rate in:::rease prooess, tut 00 ~ cust.crers atten:led the ~tirq. 

A Branch erqmeer coo.:hlct.Ed a field inspection of ~'s service area ani plant 
facilities on Sept.arber 11, 1989. Visible p:>rtions of the water systan "'~ 
inspected, pressures checked, ~ an::l ca:pany a:ployees intel:vier .. '€d, ard 
rrethcds of cperation checked. 'Ihe investigation irrlica.ted that service is 
satisfactoty an:l that O'X:='s systen ",-as in capliaoce with the recpirarents of 
the camUssion's General Order 103 ·'Rules Govemirq water service Ioolwinl 
Minin.nn St.a.rrlal:ds for Design ani Construction. 1I 

J'l.IXx)rdirq to the california ~t of Health Services, a-.~'s water ~ts 
all primuy am S€'COf'da.ry dri..nkirq \oo"ater sta.rrlards currently in effect. 'l11ere 
are no rutstan::li.rq Cct7rn.ision orders requirirq system fnplWem?nts. 

'!he l~tropolitan water District of soothem california (KID), ",hidt is the 
primry water distril:ution aqe:«;'j in the los J>.rqeles Basin, has instituted a 
voluntaty 10%: "''Cater conservation plan. MWO advertises heavily in the local 
re....spapers arrl distribJtes o:Ji1;.S&Vation IMterial. In vier"" if this, the Bran:::b 
recanrerrls no a&:litional <X:JOSeXVation zreasures be required at this time of 
OJC. 

As of Dec:::e.!rber 31, 1988, cwcts balan:::i.n} acco.mt for p.uxha....c:ed .... "at:er shc1Ns a 
net undercollection of $24,699 representirq JOC)l:"e than 2% of the present 
reverue. rursuant to the carrnission's "Procedure for Maintainirq Balancin;J 
Ac:c.o.mts for Water utilities" , the Brardl recarmm:ls that the urrlercollections 
be wlOrtized CHer a peried of 12-IlXXlths. 

ewe OJrrently has two rate schErlules: Schedule No.1, Vetered setvice; am 
Schedule no. 4, Private Fire Protection Service. The present Iretered sdledul.e 
consists of a service charge dete.rmi.ned by mater size, arrl ~ quantity rate 
blocks. Veters are read atrl bills are re.rrlered fNery b,Q Il"Ollths. 

By Decision 86-05-064 the carmission adq>ted a policy calli.n} for reo:Nery of 
up to 50% of a water oc::iipa1lY's fixed expenses th.ro.lgh service dlarges. 'Ihe 
policy also calls for I=hasin::J alt lifE'J.ine rates arrl enc:cu.rages the reduction 
of nultiple blocks to a si.n}le block. 'lhe rates prqx:sed by the Brarrll, 
included here as ~ B, were designed to ca:rply with the Ccmnission's 
rate design policy. 

'IOO nr-dJdlts reo:::rrnen::.l private fire protection tariff was designed by 
increasing the present rates by the system average increase. 

'!he Branch reccmren:ls that the camd..sslon authorize an increase in gross 
revenu~ of $63,839, or 10.1% in 1990. 'Ibis increase pl"O'llides an 11.00% rate 
of return on rate base in test year 1990. 

At the Branch's reca:rr.errled rates ~n in ~ B, the rronthly bill for a 
rootered. custarer with a 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter usi.rxj the system average of 1,700 
cubic feet of water per uonth ",UJ1d increase fran $17.47 to $19.45 or 11.4\ in 
1990. A CCtl'pll'ison of present am ~ed rates is shown in ~ c • 

-4-



• 

• 

• 

FProDrn 

1. '1he Brandl/s rEO I. errled S\ll:t'lltY of e.a.nU.rqs (~~dix A) is reasonable 
ard shculd be adcptErl • 

2. 'Ihe rates ~ by the Brardl (1q:p?rdix B) are reasonable ani shculd 
be adcptErl. . 

3. '!he q.laJltities (A{:pen::lix D) US€d to deve1cp the Bralrll's ~tions 
are reasonable ani shculd be adcpte:l. 

4. ~ I S b:U.ancin:j ao:::amt t.lJ"'de.roollection of $24,699 should be arorti zed 
aver a 12-m::::nth fer-icd. 

5. 'lhe rate iocrea.se authorized herein is justified ani the resultin:j rates 
are just am reasonable. 

IT IS ~ t.ha.t: 

1. Autllority is granted uirler I\lblic utilities Cede section 454 for 0Junty 
water CCIrp:lny to file an advice letter incorplratinl the SUl1I!\L'UY of eamin:.Js 
ani revised rate sc::::hedules att.ad1ed to this resolutIon as ~ces A ard B 
~ivelYI and ooo::m-rently to can:el its presently effective rate SdIedule 
Nos. 1 ani 4. Its fil~ shall CXl!ply with General Order 96-A. '!he 
effective date of the revised sdledules shall be the date of filirq. 

2. 'Ibis resolution is effectiVe tooay • 

I certifY that this resolution was adcptErl DJ the I\lblic utilities Ccmnission 
at its tl);JUlar rreetin:j on July IS, 1990. 'lhe foUcwing camrl.ssiooers awroved 
it: 

G. MITCHEll W1LK 
President 

FREDERlCK R. OUDA 
STANLEY VI. HULETT 
JOHN O. OHANIAN 
PATRICIA M. ECKERT 

Commissioners 

-5-



AIUNDIX A 

• roRm WATf.R o::t{P},N'i 
St.J.~'{ OF EAmrrn::;S 

Test Year 1990 

Util ity Estimated : Branch Fstimated . . 
Present :P£q.le:sted: Present : REq.leSt.ed: Mc{>ted 

Item Rates Rates Rates . Pates Rates • . . 
~tim Reverue 

Yetered $535,280. $639,550 $580,066 $692,954 $643,756 
Private Fire 1,680 2,010 1,356 1,850 1,505 
other SO.96Q 50.960 50,960 50.960 50,960 

'futa! 
(tleratirq ExPenses 

587,920 692,520 632,382 745,764 696,221 

l\n'dlased water 306,140 306,140 336,860 336,860 336,860 
Other Vol Rel Exp 580 580 580. 580 580. 
Dlplajee IiU:or 42,080. 42,080 42,080 42,080 42,080 
Materials 13,0.70 13,0.70 8,410 8,410 8,410 
Contract Work 17,960 17,960 4,070 4,070. 4,070. 
Transportation 14,300 14,300 8,580. 8,580 8,580. 
Other Plant Haint 2,890. 2,890 740 740 740 
Office salaries 37,250 37,250 37,250 37,250 37,250 
»Jmt. salary 21,300 21,300 21,300 21,300 21,300 
Drployoo Pen & Ben 42,620 42,620 42,620 42,620 42,620 
tJncx)llectibles 3,000 3,580 1,644 1,939 1,810 
Office SVc & Rent 7,970 7,970 7,750 7,750 7,750 

• Office SUWl & Exp 11,220 11,220 11,220 11,220 11,220 
Profess SVcs 5,940 5,940 5,940 5,940 5,940 
:rnsurance 20,010 20,010 17,040 17,040 17,040 
General Expenses 4,240 4.240 4,240 4.240 4,240 

SUbtotal 550,570 551,150 550,324 550,619 550,490 

Cepreciation Exp 28,300 28,300 28,300 28,300 28,300 
Arrortization 1,090 1,090 1,090 1,090 1,090 
hi Valorem TaX 6,070 6,070 5,700 5,700 5,700 
Payroll TaXes 9,790 9,790 8,720 8,720 8,720 
Other TaXes 10,710 12,790 11,672 13,940 12,949 

• Incx:me 'Taxes 800 21.370 5,925 44,205 23,592 
'futal Deductions 607,330 630,560 611,731 652,574 630,841 

Net ReVeme (19,410) 61,960 20,651 93,190 65,380 

Average Plant 902,080 902,080 857,830 857,830 857,830 
Avg. Depr. Resente 325,080 325,080 315,295 315,295 315,295 
Net Plant 577 ,000 577,000 542,535 542,535 542,535 

Less: ContrihItiorB 48,030 48,030 48,430 48,430 48,430 
Mvances 23,290 23,290 23,290 23,290 23,290 

Plus: Wo~ Cash 65,730 65,730 118,550 118,550 118,550 
Mat'l & S\.q:pl 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 

Rate Base 576,410 576,410 594,365 594,365 594,365 

Rate of Return I.css 10.75% 3.47\ I5.68t 11.00t 

• 



• 

• 

• 

ReSolUtiOn 10:-3503 

APPLICABILI'IY 

- ~c ___ ~_ ~IJ(I'f-~--"~~--

Page 1 

o.:ulIY tMm O::HPMfi 

Sdiedlle lb. 1 

- ----- --~~-- ~-- ---

Afplicable to all rretered water service fw:nished to alStarers 
in the camty syst.e:n, Bellflcr.,~ system, SUl::urban system ani 
I..a.ke~ systen. 

'I'ERRl'IOOY 

:R:>rtions of Ar:tesia, EellflCho'er, Iake',,'OOd, Notwalk, ani 
vicinity, IDs An::jeles Co..lnty. 

RA'ffiS 

Q-Jantity Pate: (T) 

$ 0.953 (e) All water, per 100 w.ft ..•.••.• 

Service Chal:qe: 

For 5/8 x 3/4-:inch meter • • • • • • • • 
For 3/4-in:h meter • • • • • • 0 • 

For 1-in:::h meter 0 • 0 0 • • • • 

For 1-1/2-inch meter • 0 • • • • •• 

For 2-inch meter • • • • • • • • 
For 3-.inc:h meter • • • • • • • • 
For 4 - inch meter • • • • • • • • 
For 6-i.nch meter • • • 0 • • • • 

Per Meter 
Per M:xltb 

$ 3.25 (R) 
3.60 
4.90 
6.50 
8.80 

16.30 
22.10 
36.70 (R) 

'Ihe Service <barge is a readiness-to-se.rve marge, 
wdl is applicable to all metered smvice ard to 
wtUdl is ad:Ied the charge for "ater cxnplted at (T) 
the QJantity Fates. 

SPECIAL o:tmITICNS (N) 

1. '1he established billin} cycle for Iretered service is (N) 
every tw roonths. (N) 

2. A surdlarge of $0.044 per 100 aloft. shall be a&:led (N) 
to the Q.lantity Fate for ar:ortization of \.U'rler I 
collection in the balan:!i.rq accoont for a period of 
one year follcwirq the effective date of this tariff. (N) 

3. All bills are subject to rei.rrb.lrserent fee set forth (L) 
on &::hErlule No. OF. (L) 



, 
_ C~~~ ___ _ 

, . 

• 

• 

• 

Resolution H-350l 

APPLICABILI'IY 

~1XB 
Page 2 

((;Um w:AnR <X«PAN'i 

Schedule No. 4 

FRIVATE FIRE ~ctl SrnvICE 

A{:p!iO"\hle to all \o,'ater service fumishoj to privately a.med 
fire protection syst.ens. 

'l'flijU'lORY 

Portions of Bellfl(1w'er, Norwalk ani Artesia, an:l vicinity I los 
~n;Jeles Ccmlty. 

FAns 

For each 4-in:h service connection • 
For each 6-ioc:h service connection • 

SF£CIAL o::tIDITIONS 

. . . . . . . . 
Per Month 

$12.00 
17.60 

(I) 
(I) 

1. '!be fire protection service COI"UleCtion shall be installed by 
the utility arrl the cost paid by the applicant. SUCh payment 
shall not be subject to refun:l • 

2. 'Ihe minirrum diameter for fire protection service shall be foor 
in::hes, ard the na.x:inum dian-eter shall be not 1!Ore than the 
diarreter of the main to .... hich the smvice is connected. 

J. If a distribltion main of adequate size to serve a private 
fire protection system in adlition to all other nonral service 
does not exist in the street or alley adjacent to the premises 
to be served., then a service rrain fran the nearest existirq 
main of adeqJate capacity shall be installed by the utility 
ani the cost paid by the awlicant. SUch payment shall not be 
subj ect to refurrl. 

4. All bills are subject to reilrb.lrsarent fee set forth (L) 
on Scha:h1le No. UF. (L) 



• 

• 

• 

Pesolution W-3501· . 

APtn.'DIX C 
Pagel 

O:X..lNIY WAnR o::t-IPNrL 

OO{PARIsal OF RATES 

I'll" ¥tater Per ¥enth 
Present Rea::mnerdei Increase 
Fate Rates Mo.urt: Percentage 

QJa,ntity Charge: 

First 300 cu. ft., per 100 cu. ft. $ 0.588 $ 0.953 
(Ner 300 cu. ft. , per 100 cu. ft. 0.819 0.953 

$ 0.355 
0.074 

62.1% 
8.4% 

¥£lllthly QJantity Olarge at t«Xttl,en:3ed rates does not inclu:le $0.044 per 100 
ru. ft. su.rcha.rqe for arortization of urrlen:x>l1ectlon in balanci.ng a.o::x:mlt. 

SerVice <lla.p;Je! 

For 5/8 X 3/4-in::h lOOter ••• 
For 3/4-i.nch meter ••• 
For 1-inctt meter ••• 
For 1-lj2-inch meter ••• 
For 2-irrll mrt.er ••• 
For 3-i.rrl1. meter ••• 
For 4-inch rreter ••• 
For 6-in:h lOOter ••• 

PRIVATE FIRE FROI'ECl'IOO srnvICE 

$ 3.40 
3.70 
5.10 
6.80 
9.20 

17.00 
23.10 
38.40 

$ 3.25 
3.60 
4.90 
6.50 
8.S0 

16.30 
22.10 
36.70 

For each 4-inch service ~ion $11.00 $12.00 
For each 6-irrlt service <:XXU1eCtion 16.00 17.60 

$-0.15 
-0.10 
-0.20 
-0.30 
-0.40 
-0.70 
-1.00 
-1.70 

$ 1.00 
1.60 

-4.4% 
-2.7% 
-l.9% 
-4.4\ 
-4.3% 
-4.1\ 
-4.3% 
-4.4% 

9.1%-
10.0% 

Monthly bill for a typical residential 0JSt:arer with a 5/8 x 3/4-inch nEter: 

Usage 
looru.ft. 

o 
3 

10 
17 (avg.) 
20 
30 
50 

Present 
Bill 

$ 3.40 
5.16 

11.31 
17.47 
20.10 
28.89 
46.47 

$ 3.25 
6.11 

12.78 
19.45 
22.31 
31.84 
50.90 

Am::mlt 
Increase 
$-0.15 

0.95 
1.47 
1.98 
2.21 
2.95 
4.43 

- 4.4 
18.4 
13.() 
11.4 
11.0 
10.2 
9.5 



• 

• 

• 

• 

Resolution W-3sQJ 

APlflIDIX 0 
Page 1 

Cl:Um WATER (XUPAN'i 

AOOPlID OONlITI'Iffi 

fEderal TaX Pate: 
state TaX Pate: 
lDcal Franchise TaX Fate: 
BlSiress License: 
tJJx:ollectible Fates: 

Offset Item 

1. Purchased Water: 

Varies - See Tables 
9.3\ 
2\ 
Uone 
0.26% 

Test Year 1990 

Norwalk S.C. Water I.akewood Bel1fl~ Total 
Artesia 

ConsIIptn eef 
ConsIIptn AF 
10te 

45,464 362,460 
832 

$236.30 $().7530 
$65. 52x12 

$196,624 $35,021 
Srvc 0U:q 
Prchsd Wt.r 

2. I\mt> TaX - Replenislll"lXmt TaX: 

3. Payroll ard Payroll TaXes: 

Cperations am Maintenaoc:e 
Mm. ani Gereral 

Total Expensed Payroll 
Payroll TaXes 

4. Ad Valorem TaXes: 

TaX Rate: 
Assesse::lValue 

5. Water Usage: 

water SOld 
Unacccunted Water (2.13%) 
Water F\lrcha.sEd 

6 • Water Testirq (in Cbntract Work) 

11,423 

$0.7900 

$9,024 

148,950 
342 

$281.30 

$96,188 

$30,050 
$55,580 
$85,630 
$ 7,570 

$ 5,700 

1.052\ 
$541,714 

556,445 Ccf 
11,852 Ccf 

568,291 (t:f 

$ 1,240 

568,297 

$336,857 
call 

$336,860 



APPENDIX 0 
Page 1 

ro}lUY WAllR O::UPN« 

NPPIID QJNlI'ITllS 

FEderal TaX Pate: 
state TaX Rate: 
lCIcal Frarrllise TaX Rate: 
BJsiness License: 
uncollectible Rates: 

Offset lten 

1. l\J.rcha.sed Water: 

Varies - See Tables 
9.3% 
2\ 
None 
0.26\ 

Test Year 1990 

CA-23 * 

Non.alk S.C. Water Lake'NOCd Bellflor..'er Total 
Artesia 

COnsltptn CCf 
Consl:"ptn AF 
Rate 
Srvc Orrg 
Prchsd h'tr 

45,464 362,460 
832 

$236.30 $().753() 
$65. 52x12 

$196,624 $35,021 

111 423 

$0.7900 

$9,024 

148,950 
342 

$281.30 

$961 188 

2. FUrrp Tax - Replenishrrent TaX: Nore 

3. Payroll ani Payroll TaXes: 

Cperations an:l Maintenance 
Mm. an:l General 

Total Expensed Payroll 
Payroll Taxes 

4. M Valorem TaXes: 

TaX Rate: 
Assess€dValue 

5. Water Usage: 

Water SOld 
Unacco.mtOO Water 
Water rurchased 

(2.13\) 

6. Water Testirq (in Contract Work) 

$ 42,080 
$ 58,550 
$100,630 
$ 8,720 

$ 5,700 

1.052% 
$541,714 

556,445 eef 
11,852 eef 

568,297 eel 

$ 1,240 

568,297 

$336,857 
Call 

$336,860 


